THIRD AMENDMENT
COMPREHENSIVE DIGITAL CONSTRUCTION PRINTING SERVICES
PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION
CONTRACT NUMBER PS1983E

THIS THIRD AMENDMENT AGREEMENT is made and entered into as of the 10t day of April 2018 shall be deemed
as forming a part of the Agreement for Comprehensive Digital Construction Printing Services (*Agreement”) by and between the
PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO, a municipal corporation of the State of Ilinois ("Commission”) and Springer
Blue Print Services ("Consuitant”) effective January 1, 2014 with the like operation and effect as if the same were incorporated
therein,

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, the Commission and Consultant have herefofore entered into an Agreement effective the 1st day of
January 2014, wherein the Consultant is to provide Comprehensive Digital Construction Printing Services for the Commission;
and

WHEREAS, the Commission and Consultant now desire to amend the Agreement to extend the term of the
Agreement;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the provisions and conditions set forth in the Agreement and herein, the
parties hereto mutually agree to amend the Agreement as hereinafter set forth.

It is agreed by and between the parties hereto that the sole modification of, changes in and amendments to the
Agreement pursuant to this Amendment are as follows: '

TERMS
1. Recitals
THE ABOVE RECITALS ARE EXPRESSLY INCORFPORATED IN AND MADE A PART OF THE AMENDMENT
AGREEMENT AS THOUGH FULLY SET FORTH HEREIN.

2. Scope of Services

The Consultant is fo provide Comprehensive Digital Consfruction Printing Services, Consultant may also
agree to provide additional printing services outside of the scope of services If both Parties mutually agree on
pricing.

3. Term

This Amendment extends the term of the Agreement through December 31, 2019,

Execution of this Amendment by the Consultant is duly autherized by the Consultant and the signature(s) of each person signing
on behalf of the Consultant have been made with the complete and full authority to commit the Consultant to alt terms and
conditions of this Amendment.

All capitalized terms not defined herein shall have the meaning ascribed to them in the agreement. Except as and to the extent
that the terms of the Agreement are amended and modified herein, alt terms of the Agreement shall remain in full force and
effect.



THIRD AMENDMENT
COMPREHENSIVE DIGITAL CONSTRUCTION PRINTING SERVICES
PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION
CONTRACT NUMBER PS1983E

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have agreed and executed this Amendment Agreement No, 3.

ATTEST:
PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION
ICAGO
Date:
Mayor Rahm Emanuel
Chairman
B Date:
CONSULTANT

Date: L]’/)/ Z//d(’

Subscribed and sworn to me this

[ PR RO
G e e ‘ OFFICIAL SEAL
L T PRl SRR DOIRGIARGN A 3 INGA SUTKUS
Commission expires: SR ) AN 6 - ) ot s ‘ ©
My m p I N3 ,(E)\ ! LY _I.S‘ \Jl “R et A3 O 'f,; NOTARY PUBLC - STATE OF ILLINOIS
.fjif‘.")i,'j‘(l‘l' VNI > MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:06/02/19
(Seal of Notary) . VS WO e; R PP VP

TRt LA

£

Apprt =t

Nea .. _,, —uv



